

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934
WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			46.67 %			61.11 %		61.11 %
			90,000.00	132,000.00	42,000.00	145,000.00	55,000.00	145,000.00	55,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.5500	ACRE	30,000.0000	10,000.0000	-66.67 %	21,000.0000	-30.00 %	20,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			16,500.00	5,500.00	-11,000.00	11,550.00	-4,950.00	11,000.00	-5,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			100.00 %			300.00 %		900.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 591.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %	7.1500	78.75 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			2,364.00	3,250.50	886.50	4,225.65	1,861.65	3,546.00	1,182.00	
GRADING										
5	EARTHWORK	L.S.			-1.96 %			52.83 %		12.46 %
			173,400.00	170,000.00	-3,400.00	265,000.00	91,600.00	195,000.00	21,600.00	
DRAINAGE										
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 383.0000	TON	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	76.0000	16.92 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			24,895.00	19,150.00	-5,745.00	29,108.00	4,213.00	19,150.00	-5,745.00	
7	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 292.0000	TON	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	76.0000	16.92 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			18,980.00	14,600.00	-4,380.00	22,192.00	3,212.00	14,600.00	-4,380.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS 16.0000	TON	170.0000	75.0000	-55.88 %	50.0000	-70.59 %	75.0000	-55.88 %	
			2,720.00	1,200.00	-1,520.00	800.00	-1,920.00	1,200.00	-1,520.00	
9	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BRIDGE 006/109	L.S.			104.82 %			109.64 %		116.87 %
			83,000.00	170,000.00	87,000.00	174,000.00	91,000.00	180,000.00	97,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	STELLAR J. CORPORATION		M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		QUIGG BROS., INC.			
	1363 DOWN RIVER DR		11510 NE 87TH AVE		819 W STATE ST			
					98520-5934			
	WOODLAND WA 986749546		VANCOUVER WA 986621345		ABERDEEN WA 985200281			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
20	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	201.0000	S.Y.	350.0000	-7.14 %	233.0000	-33.43 %	375.0000	7.14 %	
			70,350.00	-5,025.00	46,833.00	-23,517.00	75,375.00	5,025.00	
SURFACING									
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1012.0000	TON	45.0000	-22.22 %	49.0000	8.89 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			45,540.00	-10,120.00	49,588.00	4,048.00	30,360.00	-15,180.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	712.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-65.00 %	
			14,240.00	-3,560.00	7,120.00	-7,120.00	4,984.00	-9,256.00	
23	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22								
	288.0000	TON	225.0000	-46.67 %	129.0000	-42.67 %	130.0000	-42.22 %	
			64,800.00	-30,240.00	37,152.00	-27,648.00	37,440.00	-27,360.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,944.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	1,944.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			927.00	927.00	927.00	927.00	927.00		
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00		
27	HMA CORE-ROADWAY								
	3.0000	EACH	160.0000	212.50 %	200.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			480.00	1,020.00	600.00	120.00	450.00	-30.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STELLAR J. CORPORATION M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 1363 DOWN RIVER DR 11510 NE 87TH AVE 819 W STATE ST  
 WOODLAND WA 986749546 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	225.0000	130.0000	-42.22 %	139.0000	-38.22 %	130.0000	-42.22 %	
	170.0000		38,250.00	22,100.00	-16,150.00	23,630.00	-14,620.00	22,100.00	-16,150.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	6.2900	4.83 %	6.0000	0.00 %	
	3715.0000		22,290.00	26,005.00	3,715.00	23,367.35	1,077.35	22,290.00	0.00	
30	COIR LOG	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	9.2000	-23.33 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
	470.0000		5,640.00	4,700.00	-940.00	4,324.00	-1,316.00	7,050.00	1,410.00	
31	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			-57.14 %		-57.14 %		-46.43 %	
			14,000.00	6,000.00	-8,000.00	6,000.00	-8,000.00	7,500.00	-6,500.00	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND	ACRE	8,000.0000	8,000.0000	0.00 %	22,000.0000	175.00 %	6,000.0000	-25.00 %	
	0.1000		800.00	800.00	0.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	600.00	-200.00	
33	TOPSOIL TYPE A	ACRE	25,000.0000	130,000.0000	420.00 %	97,000.0000	288.00 %	90,000.0000	260.00 %	
	0.1000		2,500.00	13,000.00	10,500.00	9,700.00	7,200.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	
34	PSIPE - TREE MIX ROADSIDE	EACH	30.0000	250.0000	733.33 %	268.0000	793.33 %	300.0000	900.00 %	
	20.0000		600.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	5,360.00	4,760.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	
35	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX A	EACH	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	5.4000	-10.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
	400.0000		2,400.00	1,600.00	-800.00	2,160.00	-240.00	2,000.00	-400.00	
36	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX B	EACH	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.4000	-10.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
	225.0000		1,350.00	1,125.00	-225.00	1,215.00	-135.00	1,125.00	-225.00	
37	PSIPE - WETLAND MIX B	EACH	2.5000	4.0000	60.00 %	5.4000	116.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
	3050.0000		7,625.00	12,200.00	4,575.00	16,470.00	8,845.00	15,250.00	7,625.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STELLAR J. CORPORATION M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 1363 DOWN RIVER DR 11510 NE 87TH AVE 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 WOODLAND WA 986749546 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.1400	ACRE	31,216.0000	150,000.0000	380.52 %	113,000.0000	261.99 %	110,000.0000	252.38 %	
			4,370.24	21,000.00	16,629.76	15,820.00	11,449.76	15,400.00	11,029.76	
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1168.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			5,840.00	4,672.00	-1,168.00	2,920.00	-2,920.00	5,840.00	0.00	
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	660.0000	S.Y.	3.5600	3.0000	-15.73 %	1.5000	-57.87 %	3.0000	-15.73 %	
			2,349.60	1,980.00	-369.60	990.00	-1,359.60	1,980.00	-369.60	
41	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION									
	50.0000	HR	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	4,250.00	-750.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
42	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL									
	50.0000	HR	70.0000	80.0000	14.29 %	85.0000	21.43 %	80.0000	14.29 %	
			3,500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,250.00	750.00	4,000.00	500.00	
TRAFFIC										
43	EXTRUDED CURB									
	20.0000	L.F.	140.0000	60.0000	-57.14 %	145.0000	3.57 %	50.0000	-64.29 %	
			2,800.00	1,200.00	-1,600.00	2,900.00	100.00	1,000.00	-1,800.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	188.0000	L.F.	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	37.6500	-42.08 %	35.0000	-46.15 %	
			12,220.00	9,400.00	-2,820.00	7,078.20	-5,141.80	6,580.00	-5,640.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	401.0000	L.F.	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			16,040.00	15,238.00	-802.00	12,030.00	-4,010.00	12,030.00	-4,010.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	3,980.0000	-27.64 %	4,000.0000	-27.27 %	
			22,000.00	20,000.00	-2,000.00	15,920.00	-6,080.00	16,000.00	-6,000.00	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,500.0000	12.50 %	3,275.0000	-18.13 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	
			16,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	13,100.00	-2,900.00	14,000.00	-2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934
WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	TEMPORARY BARRIER 380.0000	L.F.	35.0000 13,300.00	20.0000 7,600.00	-42.86 % -5,700.00	15.0000 5,700.00	-57.14 % -7,600.00	30.0000 11,400.00	-14.29 % -1,900.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	70.0000 840.00	40.00 % 240.00	45.0000 540.00	-10.00 % -60.00	150.0000 1,800.00	200.00 % 1,200.00	
50	PAINT LINE 2010.0000	L.F.	2.5000 5,025.00	1.2500 2,512.50	-50.00 % -2,512.50	1.1800 2,371.80	-52.80 % -2,653.20	2.0000 4,020.00	-20.00 % -1,005.00	
51	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0800	MI.	50,000.0000 4,000.00	60,000.0000 4,800.00	20.00 % 800.00	59,000.0000 4,720.00	18.00 % 720.00	60,000.0000 4,800.00	20.00 % 800.00	
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0600	HUND	2,500.0000 150.00	70,000.0000 4,200.00	2,700.00 % 4,050.00	69,915.5000 4,194.93	2,696.62 % 4,044.93	70,000.0000 4,200.00	2,700.00 % 4,050.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 1160.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,640.00	3.0000 3,480.00	-25.00 % -1,160.00	3.5000 4,060.00	-12.50 % -580.00	3.0000 3,480.00	-25.00 % -1,160.00	
54	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		30,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33 % -10,000.00	22,500.00	-25.00 % -7,500.00	25,000.00	-16.67 % -5,000.00	
55	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 463.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,945.00	50.0000 23,150.00	233.33 % 16,205.00	20.0000 9,260.00	33.33 % 2,315.00	50.0000 23,150.00	233.33 % 16,205.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 294.0000	S.F.	30.0000 8,820.00	20.0000 5,880.00	-33.33 % -2,940.00	37.0000 10,878.00	23.33 % 2,058.00	35.0000 10,290.00	16.67 % 1,470.00	
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		82,000.00	25,000.00	-69.51 % -57,000.00	31,000.00	-62.20 % -51,000.00	70,000.00	-14.63 % -12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STELLAR J. CORPORATION M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 1363 DOWN RIVER DR 11510 NE 87TH AVE 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 WOODLAND WA 986749546 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
59	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH	500.0000	60.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
	2.0000		1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
64	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	0.00 %	3,300.00	230.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	3.0000	33.33 %	1.2000	-60.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
	1188.0000		3,564.00	1,188.00	1,425.60	-2,138.40	3,564.00	0.00	0.00
66	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WINGWALL	LB.	1.2500	4.00 %	3.0000	140.00 %	3.0000	140.00 %	140.00 %
	6684.0000		8,355.00	8,689.20	20,052.00	11,697.00	20,052.00	11,697.00	11,697.00
67	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WINGWALL	C.Y.	600.0000	100.00 %	850.0000	41.67 %	900.0000	50.00 %	50.00 %
	51.0000		30,600.00	30,600.00	43,350.00	12,750.00	45,900.00	15,300.00	15,300.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/13/2019

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:33

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XLS240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STELLAR J. CORPORATION M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 1363 DOWN RIVER DR 11510 NE 87TH AVE 819 W STATE ST  
 WOODLAND WA 986749546 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
68	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE								
	27.0000	TON	40.0000	150.00 %	220.0000	450.00 %	90.0000	125.00 %	
			1,080.00	1,620.00	5,940.00	4,860.00	2,430.00	1,350.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,385,282.84</u>	<u>-0.10%</u>	<u>\$1,458,174.53</u>	<u>5.26%</u>	<u>\$1,542,156.00</u>	<u>11.32%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,385,282.84</u>	<u>-0.10%</u>	<u>\$1,458,174.53</u>	<u>5.26%</u>	<u>\$1,542,156.00</u>	<u>11.32%</u>	



PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			77.78 %			85.56 %		77.78 %
			90,000.00	160,000.00	70,000.00	167,000.00	77,000.00	160,000.00	70,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.5500	ACRE	30,000.0000	35,000.0000	16.67 %	25,000.0000	-16.67 %	40,000.0000	33.33 %	
			16,500.00	19,250.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	-2,750.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			2,900.00 %			4,900.00 %		300.00 %
			500.00	15,000.00	14,500.00	25,000.00	24,500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	591.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.6000	40.00 %	11.0000	175.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			2,364.00	3,309.60	945.60	6,501.00	4,137.00	3,546.00	1,182.00	
GRADING										
5	EARTHWORK									
		L.S.			30.33 %			113.38 %		15.34 %
			173,400.00	226,000.00	52,600.00	370,000.00	196,600.00	200,000.00	26,600.00	
DRAINAGE										
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	383.0000	TON	65.0000	70.0000	7.69 %	10.0000	-84.62 %	65.0000	0.00 %	
			24,895.00	26,810.00	1,915.00	3,830.00	-21,065.00	24,895.00	0.00	
7	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.									
	292.0000	TON	65.0000	70.0000	7.69 %	67.0000	3.08 %	65.0000	0.00 %	
			18,980.00	20,440.00	1,460.00	19,564.00	584.00	18,980.00	0.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS									
	16.0000	TON	170.0000	70.0000	-58.82 %	52.0000	-69.41 %	100.0000	-41.18 %	
			2,720.00	1,120.00	-1,600.00	832.00	-1,888.00	1,600.00	-1,120.00	
9	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. BRIDGE 006/109									
		L.S.			122.89 %			123.49 %		213.25 %
			83,000.00	185,000.00	102,000.00	185,500.00	102,500.00	260,000.00	177,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			83.33 %			-50.00 %	6.67 %
			30,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT - STREAMBED SAND	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
12	STREAMBED FINE SEDIMENT	TON			30.77 %			-83.08 %	53.85 %
	19.0000		65.0000	85.0000	380.00	11.0000	100.0000	1,900.00	665.00
			1,235.00	1,615.00		209.00	1,900.00		
STRUCTURE									
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 006/109	L.S.			-69.50 %			-88.91 %	-38.99 %
			180,300.00	55,000.00	-125,300.00	20,000.00	110,000.00	-70,300.00	
14	DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.00	0.00
			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		
15	DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.00	0.00
			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		
16	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - 12 INCH PCPS	L.F.			85.71 %			64.00 %	57.14 %
	186.0000		350.0000	650.0000	55,800.00	574.0000	550.0000	37,200.00	
			65,100.00	120,900.00		106,764.00	102,300.00		
17	SUPERSTRUCTURE - FRONIA CREEK	L.S.			97.67 %			27.91 %	74.42 %
			43,000.00	85,000.00	42,000.00	55,000.00	75,000.00	32,000.00	
18	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE SBP-12	L.F.			-40.00 %			8.00 %	-16.67 %
	119.0000		150.0000	90.0000	-7,140.00	162.0000	125.0000	-2,975.00	
			17,850.00	10,710.00		19,278.00	14,875.00		
19	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.			22.00 %			60.00 %	36.00 %
	152.0000		250.0000	305.0000	8,360.00	400.0000	340.0000	13,680.00	
			38,000.00	46,360.00		60,800.00	51,680.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	201.0000	S.Y.	350.0000	330.0000	-5.71 %	285.0000	-18.57 %	450.0000	28.57 %	
			70,350.00	66,330.00	-4,020.00	57,285.00	-13,065.00	90,450.00	20,100.00	
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1012.0000	TON	45.0000	39.0000	-13.33 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	44.0000	-2.22 %	
			45,540.00	39,468.00	-6,072.00	35,420.00	-10,120.00	44,528.00	-1,012.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	712.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			14,240.00	7,120.00	-7,120.00	7,120.00	-7,120.00	7,832.00	-6,408.00	
23	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	288.0000	TON	225.0000	121.0000	-46.22 %	150.0000	-33.33 %	170.0000	-24.44 %	
			64,800.00	34,848.00	-29,952.00	43,200.00	-21,600.00	48,960.00	-15,840.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,944.00	1,944.00		1,944.00		1,944.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			927.00	927.00		927.00		927.00		
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2.00	2.00		2.00		2.00		
27	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	3.0000	EACH	160.0000	350.0000	118.75 %	550.0000	243.75 %	500.0000	212.50 %	
			480.00	1,050.00	570.00	1,650.00	1,170.00	1,500.00	1,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	170.0000	TON	225.0000	131.0000	-41.78 %	136.0000	-39.56 %	185.0000	-17.78 %	
			38,250.00	22,270.00	-15,980.00	23,120.00	-15,130.00	31,450.00	-6,800.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	COMPOST BLANKET									
	3715.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	5.9500	-0.83 %	9.0000	50.00 %	7.5000	25.00 %	
			22,290.00	22,104.25	-185.75	33,435.00	11,145.00	27,862.50	5,572.50	
30	COIR LOG									
	470.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.2500	2.08 %	15.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	
			5,640.00	5,757.50	117.50	7,050.00	1,410.00	4,230.00	-1,410.00	
31	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			78.57 %		42.86 %		42.86 %	
			14,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND									
	0.1000	ACRE	8,000.0000	5,500.0000	-31.25 %	7,000.0000	-12.50 %	30,000.0000	275.00 %	
			800.00	550.00	-250.00	700.00	-100.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	
33	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	0.1000	ACRE	25,000.0000	86,000.0000	244.00 %	53,000.0000	112.00 %	100,000.0000	300.00 %	
			2,500.00	8,600.00	6,100.00	5,300.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
34	PSIPE - TREE MIX ROADSIDE									
	20.0000	EACH	30.0000	255.0000	750.00 %	160.0000	433.33 %	300.0000	900.00 %	
			600.00	5,100.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	2,600.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	
35	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX A									
	400.0000	EACH	6.0000	4.1000	-31.67 %	27.0000	350.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,400.00	1,640.00	-760.00	10,800.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	-400.00	
36	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX B									
	225.0000	EACH	6.0000	5.1000	-15.00 %	16.0000	166.67 %	6.0000	0.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,147.50	-202.50	3,600.00	2,250.00	1,350.00	0.00	
37	PSIPE - WETLAND MIX B									
	3050.0000	EACH	2.5000	4.1000	64.00 %	9.0000	260.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			7,625.00	12,505.00	4,880.00	27,450.00	19,825.00	15,250.00	7,625.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH												
	0.1400	ACRE	31,216.0000	106,000.0000	239.57 %	53,000.0000	69.78 %	130,000.0000	316.45 %				
			4,370.24	14,840.00	10,469.76	7,420.00	3,049.76	18,200.00	13,829.76				
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	1168.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.1500	3.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %				
			5,840.00	6,015.20	175.20	7,008.00	1,168.00	8,176.00	2,336.00				
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION												
	660.0000	S.Y.	3.5600	2.0000	-43.82 %	2.3000	-35.39 %	2.5000	-29.78 %				
			2,349.60	1,320.00	-1,029.60	1,518.00	-831.60	1,650.00	-699.60				
41	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION												
	50.0000	HR	100.0000	76.0000	-24.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %				
			5,000.00	3,800.00	-1,200.00	5,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	3,000.00				
42	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL												
	50.0000	HR	70.0000	76.0000	8.57 %	180.0000	157.14 %	160.0000	128.57 %				
			3,500.00	3,800.00	300.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	8,000.00	4,500.00				
TRAFFIC													
43	EXTRUDED CURB												
	20.0000	L.F.	140.0000	140.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	-71.43 %	150.0000	7.14 %				
			2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	800.00	-2,000.00	3,000.00	200.00				
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST												
	188.0000	L.F.	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	46.0000	-29.23 %	40.0000	-38.46 %				
			12,220.00	9,400.00	-2,820.00	8,648.00	-3,572.00	7,520.00	-4,700.00				
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31												
	401.0000	L.F.	40.0000	39.0000	-2.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %				
			16,040.00	15,639.00	-401.00	16,040.00	0.00	12,030.00	-4,010.00				
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21												
	4.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	5,800.0000	5.45 %	4,000.0000	-27.27 %				
			22,000.00	20,000.00	-2,000.00	23,200.00	1,200.00	16,000.00	-6,000.00				
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL												
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,200.0000	5.00 %	5,100.0000	27.50 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %				
			16,000.00	16,800.00	800.00	20,400.00	4,400.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	TEMPORARY BARRIER 380.0000	L.F.	35.0000 13,300.00	31.0000 11,780.00	-11.43 % -1,520.00	25.0000 9,500.00	-28.57 % -3,800.00	34.5000 13,110.00	-1.43 % -190.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	65.0000 780.00	30.00 % 180.00	100.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00	80.0000 960.00	60.00 % 360.00	
50	PAINT LINE 2010.0000	L.F.	2.5000 5,025.00	1.1500 2,311.50	-54.00 % -2,713.50	2.0000 4,020.00	-20.00 % -1,005.00	1.2500 2,512.50	-50.00 % -2,512.50	
51	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0800	MI.	50,000.0000 4,000.00	56,000.0000 4,480.00	12.00 % 480.00	105,000.0000 8,400.00	110.00 % 4,400.00	60,000.0000 4,800.00	20.00 % 800.00	
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0600	HUND	2,500.0000 150.00	67,000.0000 4,020.00	2,580.00 % 3,870.00	47,000.0000 2,820.00	1,780.00 % 2,670.00	70,000.0000 4,200.00	2,700.00 % 4,050.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 1160.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,640.00	3.1000 3,596.00	-22.50 % -1,044.00	4.0000 4,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.5000 4,060.00	-12.50 % -580.00	
54	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		30,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33 %	33,000.00	10.00 %	17,000.00	-43.33 %	
55	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 463.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,945.00	50.0000 23,150.00	233.33 % 16,205.00	52.0000 24,076.00	246.67 % 17,131.00	56.0000 25,928.00	273.33 % 18,983.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 294.0000	S.F.	30.0000 8,820.00	18.0000 5,292.00	-40.00 % -3,528.00	32.0000 9,408.00	6.67 % 588.00	35.0000 10,290.00	16.67 % 1,470.00	
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		82,000.00	35,000.00	-57.32 %	39,000.00	-52.44 %	60,000.00	-26.83 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
58	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
59	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	60.00 % 600.00	800.0000 1,600.00	60.00 % 600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	200.00 % 2,000.00
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
64	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-90.00 %	100.00	-900.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	50.00 %
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 1188.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 3,564.00	-33.33 % -1,188.00	2.0000 2,376.00	-33.33 % -1,188.00	2.5000 2,970.00	-16.67 % -594.00	3.0000 3,564.00	0.00 % 0.00
66	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WINGWALL 6684.0000	LB.	1.2500 8,355.00	-20.00 % -1,671.00	1.0000 6,684.00	-20.00 % -1,671.00	1.2500 8,355.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0100 66.84	-99.20 % -8,288.16
67	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WINGWALL 51.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 30,600.00	162.50 % 49,725.00	1,575.0000 80,325.00	162.50 % 49,725.00	721.0000 36,771.00	20.17 % 6,171.00	1.0000 51.00	-99.83 % -30,549.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/13/2019

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:33

PS&E JOB NO : 19X304 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009412 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XLS240  
 HWY : SR 006  
 TITLE : SR 6  
 SOUTH BRANCH FRONIA CREEK  
 AND FRONIA CREEK - FISH PASSAGE  
 19X304  
 PROJECT : STBG-0006(025)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2019  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
68	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	27.0000	TON	40.0000	-2.50 %	39.0000	-27.00	35.0000	-12.50 %	175.0000	337.50 %
			1,080.00		1,053.00		945.00		4,725.00	3,645.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,385,282.84</u>	15.31%	<u>\$1,597,341.55</u>		<u>\$1,650,872.00</u>	19.17%	<u>\$1,660,906.84</u>	19.90%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,385,282.84</u>	15.31%	<u>\$1,597,341.55</u>		<u>\$1,650,872.00</u>	19.17%	<u>\$1,660,906.84</u>	<u>19.90%</u>